Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Mr. Richard Roberts

Vice President

Pamsian Deluxe Cleaners, Inc.
8731 Southwest 136 Street
Miami, Florida 33176

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250743
Dear Mr. Roberts:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

" Sincerely,

s com ey

Dotty Diltz, Chief v
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): .

7%1(}% R&b-{ﬂ:ﬂ / Parisiend Deluge Cleaned Lve

2. Site Name (For example, plant name/(')r number):

Orkasiad Deturs  Uendert

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
f“ 0 poo3 U330
4. Facility Location: ) ;
Street Address: ?75’ B/l") ,367 S+I é
City: m (A | County: bf"b G Zip Code: 33 /7

dentific

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ﬂ/u#/mﬁ/.b Robects V. ?.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: - 5
Organization/Firm: P44 Siey M"L’J‘R CJ@V\)W Jrie-
Street Address: ¥7.3/ S0 136 S

City: /7,4 ¢C County: & Zip Code: 33/7) Lo
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (3¢X) 23)»- 0303 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
R ~ ™ v r o e
A C - f Wl i
TS
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
- Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased (Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Bl inds ot 2D 72956
(1) w/ ref. condenser D3-NovAl 03 ANevid '

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls .

|Rcclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was §1e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ /A®  gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source}w\ New small area source | |
Existing large area source | ] New large area source K |é% ‘

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | " Refrigerated condenser

New small area source 7
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | Z’: ] (£

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units 'eS(empt [ ){ |
No such units on-site o |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases m

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [><]

() Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [A]L% (,\\P
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L1 \'b A

(e) Instrument calibration

1
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan l\f ‘ ] ﬁ

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

L] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operatidn of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

this notification form.

ar % » | . S
C,\ : ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
1/

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

¥ 3096

‘Sgnature ’ : Date

/255 &

ToAte.

S'.‘Sncnuale‘

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



M 0250743
?ila) add date condrol device
NS +alled
3, new large areq
Souvvcie Shovulcl lg{
Nnar Kgdq

P15

d_ new (Q/gﬂ Vi CL
Should be mar Ked

(¢) or (cﬂdshoukd Lo

VY Gy }/\!&

@) Sho.utc( be ar Ked

= .

1020 -6 Richerd Reherts
hhas o ez()s'finj
QI/ ‘Qe-/m;"/‘j




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

%m Reberkt [ 2arisiand Deluge Cleaned e

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Site Name (For example, plant name ,6r number):

%mm Dt Uenyehd

3.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Flo ooo3u(¢320

a.

Facility Location: y
Satreet Ad(c)ir::son Y73 I B’Ub / 30 S%' .
City: m (A | County: bm) G Zip Code: 33 /74

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

RiHatd Reberts V. ?.
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: £

Organization/Firm: PA#{ S M U, c’[w ‘L{‘ <

Street Address: ¥7.3/ S0 4 ' 36 SF

City: /)A€ County: & Zip Code: 33 /'7 ,Cs
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (3g%) D3)-0303 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

- SEP 5 1596

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. :

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

[05-Nov ]

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was gle total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | & | New small area source

[ ]

Existing large area source [ ]

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser 2& |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ;(
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all log§ which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(cj Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc coﬁcentrgtion monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CLLLR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



D —

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

. | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operatidn of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

¥ 30-%6

/
§i§nature . Date
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

: LA VALK QUALLLY GENERAL PERMIT
. BEST AVAILABLE GOPY _ \/ _
/ “TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []

TIMEIN:__ 22~ LY por72? TIME OUT:_3: 20 0> AIRS ID¥: o2l O 753
TYPE OF FACILITY: e tecece. _
FACILITY NAME: ancacax o Alelecye Cledreco) DATE: /2. 7. 9L

FACILITY LOCATION: 73/ sSw /3l S#.

W/ FZ .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: //(Qcéaeé( /4 be e fs PHONE NUMBER:
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

a—

C =5 b L

COMMENTS:

Z_/;*"‘- wry E .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESD NO[E/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /2. @.PF
. (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /Qs ena lvers
e (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /,dﬁa,a/“«/ /é/ PHONE NUMBER: 322- (¢ 2% -

pase_/ of /. Revised 10/96

/‘.‘;‘1



X
RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

|
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST JAN 2 11997
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  COMPLAINT/DISCO o;;:"sﬁo'm'tormg
urces
RE-INSPECTION m|

AIRSID#: 250743 DATE: /2-9. 96 TIME IN: o2 9 027 TIME OUT: ( 720 227,

FACILITY NAME: / < 2l/s5/0n Deluye d/e&nmes

FACILITY LOCATION: K73/ Swu /3 57-.
ey , FL.

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

D[sil?

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box) .

Al .
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a - 4. New large arca source ce
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification’ @7 . ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general pcrmit _
; \
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clezmmg
facility was __ gallons. 4p RECETLP TS ok _LO6 SN 6r7E . N / vy

i

o
l1of4d Revised 10/28/96



4 o R

[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
ot v 3 .. . . .
|| 1...Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solveni-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@?¢ ON
@Y ON
oY ON

&Y ON

ay oN @A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

_—

In Part I1-A: -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after
vernifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refriperated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

Lo |

|3§ ‘aN OwN/a

(3( aN aNvA
ay ax

Oy ON @A

oy el

2ofa

Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting 1irge of néw large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ’

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

av e

oy @t
oy ef

Oy 4N /A
ay ON

ay ON @R

Oy ON JA

Qy ON /A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maiﬁtaincd rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gfor direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

A

Maintained deviation reports?
* Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable?

ay
ay

ay

2% 43

ay
Oy @ LA
ay x5
2Y ON
Oy ON &Ne
Qy aN

ay DNB@

[PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

ay eg |

3of4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay AN

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OnN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup-]icate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OnN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : Oy ON

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ) G{- aN
Door gaskets and seating @{ N
Filter gaskets and seating - @’{ aN
Pumps _ E‘l‘{ N
Solvent tanks and con@incrs E)’{ aN

Water separators [3’/ aN

Muck cookers

Stills

Diverter valves aN

af

@y
Exhaust dampers c&( aN

o

o

Cartridge filter housings anN

/‘& chHaed /é ber’s

Name of Rcsponsxblc Official

/ﬂsarm_, pf't’?ﬂeﬁ

Inspector/s Name (Please Print)

/QM,WL

Inspectq/ s Signature

4 0f4

/2 P o

Date of Inspection

2.9 97

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | . , |
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

~
- 3 Fr
! AIRS ID#0250743 7 oo @ '
{RICHARD ROBERTS e MmO
'RICHARD ROBERTS = @
'8731 SW 136 STREET o™ _. T
|MIAMI FL 33176 & E T,
7
N - 0 mv <L
3. B
Do NOT Remove Label i) m
2 O
Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comg{ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement YES O~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

)

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

*l."l 5
| | ©
Exact period of non-compliance: from to ! it
O Yl
. . . - 2m
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: W D
[ -
Method used to demonstrate compliance: -

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase recetpts
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print)

Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁcatmn requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

X

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

o | 7

ars m#: 0250143 pate: g5/28/ﬁ‘?

TIME IN: /[~ 50 TimE ou gi&_@

FACILITY NAME: /PG/'S)OM ;%/MX{ ()IPWS %—% _Q

FACILITY LOCATION: g ,7 5

66

SW (3 St ¢
/‘///W FL 233170

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ‘/RD)(“ZAWO{ /%b@f 7L S PHONE( 30533'752 (qu@

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

|[ PART I: NOTIFICATION

{check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

— —

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was | |N K. calions.

2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yt

both types, x < 140 gal/sT

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay anN XCan not determine

a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

£l No notification form
{1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

above

oV
RN 44
DA

1 ofs

Al
>

Revised 9/15/97
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HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

N

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

W

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

—

Sy

av DN%«A

ay an ‘@Q/A
Y ON

Y

ON an/a

g s

[ﬁART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

——re—

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

(V)

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired-or adjustea the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tetnperature of the

condenser exceeded 45" F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

>i(y aN ON/A k
}4{ aN
oy DN)Z(N/A
\

oy

2of5
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B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactiines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

1Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring,

perc concentrations is at lecast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expanston; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser cotls?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

aN
aN

ON
aN

anN

anN

N

ON/A
OnN/A

ON/A
aON/A

aN/A

ON/A

aN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? D\’}!N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay %J
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy QN %/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON BN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct read.ing instruments) ay ON /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ) anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay an 7W/A
Problem corrected? Ay ON JAN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay D.N %/AJ
50f3 Revised 9/15/07



”T’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

7&/ ON ON/A

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating {/ UN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating R ON ON/A
Pumps W N OnN/Aa
Solvent tanks and containers )iY‘ aN TIN/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Use_'q.fldirect-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

CN

Y

%Q/ aN aN/A H

ﬁ\’ ON ON/A
)&v

Y OGN ON/A L

h-\

ay

Muc.k cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
aN anN/A

Diverter valves

Cartridge fiiter housings

>

o 0K

?@\'-”A

ay awnN

ay ON
Qy ON
oy aw
ay ON

?\/f ém L/ j A /————>

lnsp(,ctor sfHjena

4 0f 5

= [rg (a9

Datc of Ié]Specuon

> /9000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9715797



ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

No perc receipte o Site, %&
No 1085"

FDEP colendar was given to to Mr. Yoherts.
T explane & hwow o keep logs in colendar




TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

"TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN:_[{* DO _ TIME OUT:_ 1 Q:00 AR 10 DR SD 3 |
rveeorraciLiy:  Parisian Peluxe (leansrs 7Y /

FACILITY NAME: ?VJ’C Dry (Plecne sy~ </ DATE:F;/Q 8779

FACILITY LOCATION: _ & 762 il,'O ) 3 i’f
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4’< ZL MW&I Ko ba/r%‘ < PHONE NUMBER{ 5@)5")9“(9737@

D Based on the results of the compliancb requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

kl Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
No leak (nspection, el Ctmcﬁu\% +emp ﬁe@m kecpm Ai@ﬂs m FdeEP
M@ |2 Mmoot f‘O“m% (08 Pe)rc B
purchase lng &P{” |
No perc receipts em sitc. | Keep> perc receipts m site1or a
VV\\:/\\ML/UVV‘ OP %QMS
No m tﬁeu/l‘@baaa’\’\ mmu’r
S108 \r%mw%w oY\ A Cerol- KE/QQ s
woek. o< - (pC_B\/ %@(\u{: N Q
COMMENTS:
~ /ﬂ
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: QOOC)

Ab—( (Approxnmate) (-
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY®™~_ (/‘ HW
\C/T/ C,(’Plcase Pnnt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:///— )797 ————"PHONE NUMBER: (3’05’) 397;-(9?39

[/ [
Page | of . Revised 10/96




| Al |
. AIRS ID#: 0250 ‘7%3 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ?&U’ S| an b—ﬁ/d_/)({& (\ /( arly S DATE: 5 @gﬁﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: 5713 QU) [ 8(,0 St
M z‘a/wa)\ FL 2311w

Annual Reporting Period: 6 : 199/&0 % | 19?7

¥

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DER Ryule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs NO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
No loas Kept .
U i
Exact period of non-compliance: from 5 [ﬁg to 5 (q q
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %e\aj A '<€€P WNnag 10&5 'ﬁ
Method used to demonstrate compliance: F,DE? ( &Q/“\CQW

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Ferc feceipts not anoulalile
Exact period of non-compliance: from E; { q g to S\ q Q\

Action(s) taken to achieve comphance KP@[Q \WC@ (\D{KQ DN i { tD {%’( \N\\ﬂl M (/UM 0‘(‘6
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ?6&61 m (

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combinatiofi j@cjlities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7(7 Cd W S @Z : ai 5/ 2& 7 qq
4

Name (Please Print) Signature Date"

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

AEI}II{ %_7 ' Page Loﬁ _L
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION QO
AIRS ID#: OO FOFY 3 DATE: S/a/uo TIME IN: _soc©O " TIME OUT: 04

FACILITY NAME: Paris e Dalive (leaven

@ X
FACILITY LOCATION: 23\ Qed 136 o F Q

M’(:DQ % L3
Y-‘c ey

MIG\W\\J' FL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Ri¢hor . Qphels PHONE: 3of - %@ﬁﬁ

j=]

_ )

Q ‘=*
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: ]
2
&

U PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

H.P.ART II: CLASSIFICATION

O No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: .
O Drop store’out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source d 2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 cal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galiyr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source . g~
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification * ay anN S-Qan not determine

[l no, pleasce check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a genceral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. Hm total qlldlllll)’ Ofpuchloxocihvlum (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 manths by this dey cleaning

1\>f‘}/

[t ™ Foovined 9 Py




WPART [II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

-

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON @A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy aN &r/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unicading? . QjY anN
4. Draininé%értridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at -
least 221'1’1'1_;0urs prior to disposal? Ay aN ON/A
5. Mairi&i’ining solvent-td-qd’rbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
bedsdccording to the manufacturer’s specifications? , : Ay AN &hva
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | ' ' ”

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ave been installed
prior (o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated-condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has tlie responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropfiale vent conuols? ‘ : qY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @y On ana
5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : dy an Owa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated W
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? Ay QfN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° 77 ay AN ;(N//‘\

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay lZ]N

Dot ) [ovined 9




e

B. Has the responsible of(icial of an existing large or new large area source also:
I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay }Z’N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN ng/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy an QfN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Qy ON @AN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay an mN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentratious is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON [?N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reciaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay dnN @N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay an dhwa
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(ch~ck appropriate boxes)
[. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Oy @N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON @ANA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN @AN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay 4N ¢N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc cancentrations? ay OnN CN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan? gy an
7. Maintained deviation reports? Ay UN @AN/A
Problem corrected? vy 4N []fN//\
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay AN ¢nN/A
_J

Sols

P

i 071




” PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

)

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves }ﬁ-'Y aON anN/A
DF)or paskets and seating ' ?]Y aON anva
Filter gaskets and seating i;zlY QON ON/A
Pumps Yy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ?Y aON TN/A
Water separators ‘[,DY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumeatation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

avy an

avy N
Muc.k cookers Qy aN @gnva
Stills Y ON ONA
Exhaust dampers [;Y ON ON/A
Diverter valves Ez"llY ON GN/A

Cartridge filter housings  UAY 0N UN/A

Y 0 "YW s

[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: anN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay onN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? avy an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? avy anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy 4w

]

— Ve .
.A'/W“l [

[nspector’s Name (Please Print)

Aol s

Lo

Date of [nspection

7o

Approxtmate Date of Next Ingpection

oewined Wi

AN
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [A4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: /000 TIME OUT: co¥o AIRS ID#: 03TV Y3 '
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pocc  Drg oo | | .
FACILITY NAME: _ Pearonn_ W Cleuncon DATE:' S’A A&o
FACILITY LOCATION:_ FFIL. Swd 136 oA, - |
. n \ x \—L _ : P |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ (2. ad %lo S PHONE NUMBER: %o § -M
|:| ‘Based on the results of the con\plianée requirements evaluated-during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
@. Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, fhe following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

T

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (’/{.’H A
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tvam  Fonnn

(Plcase Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \Mg‘,\ .

PHONE NUMBER: 30 5- 37d -~ 6935

Page of . Revised 10/96




AIRSID#: 03 SD 7 ) , . . Revised 10/10/96

;ff\/(z/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘ " ‘ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: P A.\/A«gc%_ Clo opnn - DATE: VLY
FACILITYLOCATION: ___ $323( 30 /536 A

Annual Reporting Period: : N\pu;\) _ 194 TO if\k.% “1'91%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Qves o

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
~ 0N . . . .

'ﬂ/cf m/fo/.»..«-'-—r . . .

-~ J Q‘L‘éﬁ“ﬁ#&f_@’_“‘%‘ﬂlﬁ—%ﬁ‘”‘_ﬁ“@g
Exact period of non-compliance: from //(m T9 /{/(a.q o]e)
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /3 a——?m MAJ(AJ%M M
Method used to demonstrate compliance: f D E P Qvé«oz/\

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from Mar, 9 (f td /(/{ o, Cx)

Action(s) taken to-achieve compliance:

Method used to-demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,1 00 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_( -;‘Zeécﬁﬁ @é’éﬁ Foe0

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



" NOTIC ' N ATION ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT :
NOTICE OF V'.O"-_ATIQN - o . 33 S.W. 2nd AVENUE
- : - .MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

(305) 3726789

- aDDREsS: - §331 S /36 ot Mewm - /;Z‘_-
, SOURCE/LOCATION /OW M«.? Mw '
" - YOU ARE HEREBY NO- FIFIED thaton __ . S‘/& ' ' " the followmg V|olat|on(s) of

"-Chapter 24, Metropolrtan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations .of the Florlda '
' "Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced Iocat|on by an official of this Department )
Operatmg wrthout an Air Permrt ' ’ Excessrve Vrsrble Emrssrons ' _
Uncontrolled fugitive partlculates o Improper handling/removal of asbestos _

Non- compl|ance W|th T ~ Non compl|ance W|th CFC reguIatlons
Stage I Vapor Recovery : B \L . A
: OTHER

Spec|f|cally /UJ( wﬂmu M 7)‘,& I/AWJ /j—w /«»\J ﬁj,,[z

In' view of the above and pursuant to the authonty granted to me by Sectlons 24 54 and 24 5(15)a '
Metropolltan Dade County Envrronmental Protectlon Ordrnance | hereby order you to '

¥a) S Immedrately upon receipt of this NOTICE initiate correct|ve measures to elrmmate and/or o '
- Cease and Desist the above- referenced vroIat|on(s) : :

Q’_ ~ Within _ i days of recelpt of. th|s NOTICE submrt to th|s office in wr|t|ng the steps WhICh
- you. have taken to ensure that no, further violations will occur. Said. report may include - o
evrdence of ‘equiipment repairs, adjustments or serwc performed to correct th loIatlo . '

7 /’/»«7&/)

PR . FAxX perc 6/ 0,071/6 ‘Z
o . W|th|n -days of receipt of this NOTICE, ¢ ntact the Air Sectlon of this Depart ent at

372- 6925 to d|scuss air permrt requrrements

-\1:1 o _W|th|n - days of receipt of this NOTICE contact Plan ReVIew Sectlon at 375 3330 to
o d|scuss other Departmental permrttrng requrrements - .

Farlure to compIy with the above or contrnued operatron in vrolatlon of Chapter 24 shall subject you to the

- enforcement and penalty provrsrons of Sect|ons 24-55 and 24 56 Metropohtan Dade County. Code

For further lnformatlon regardlng the above please contact the A|r Section of thls offlce at 372 6925
N 'S|ncerely,

.,JohnW RenfrowPE - f
J Dlrector o o A .

Recelvedbﬂ'/~ _
Trtle @7’2'{ - S "..'_»Srgnature

) »"D-ate f( oL m

I/a'\ t’r—/‘\.-\v\w\

. "'Sectron:' _




~ wetrooaDed® 000 L S
~ z: . TERM

. ' ) NVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES - .
NOTICE OF VIOLATION- E SOURCES W”@:Q?\\E,“E‘EUE

" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
(305) 372-6789

ADDRESS: SR S /3(: N A/mm Fe
- .SOURCE/LOCATION: ___ Poonin _ Aalre C,QpMM . .
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on \Y, / ~ /oo ' the foIIowrng vrolatlon(s) of

. Chapter 24, Metropolitan Dade County Environmental Protection Ordinance, and/or regulations of the FIor|da o
'Adm|n|strat|ve Code was observed at the referenced |ocat|on by an official of this Department '
_Operatlng wr_thot_rt an A|r_Penn|t o Excesswe V|s|ble Emrssrons

UncontroIIed fugitive particulates Improper handhng/removal of asbestos '

Non-complian‘ce with:

_ Non- compllance with CFC regulatlons 7 o
~ Stage Il Vapor Recovery ) : : L

Lol OTHER

‘.Cpeclflcally - /(w\ i - )‘-.J/M\ /-i/(n ‘/ Wﬂo\ /md ﬁvu'f[[ .
/6»\[‘\5 (G\(l?\ Quesj‘ue—g%»r Q“?NM a«.l»é. Vw ﬂw-)t«m i
' M ,/ot MUC,._ Z\l; /\o’dﬂ éal o/mca—wu/{wm '

In view of (‘rlte above -and pursuant to the authonty granted to me by Sectlons 24-54 and 24 5(1 5)a
Metropolltan Dade County EnV|ronmentaI Protectlon Ord|nance I hereby orderyouto: - :

& ' _Immedlately ‘upon receipt of this NOTICE |n|t|ate corrective’ measures to eI|m|nate and/or_
~ -Ceasée and Desist the above referenced V|oIat|on(s) :

@ - Wrthln 30 days of recelpt of thls NOTICE submlt to this offlce in wr|t|ng the steps WhICh_

you have taken to ensure that no further: violations will occur.” Said report may include . - R

eVIdence of equrpment repalrs adjustments or servrcrng performed to correct the vroIatlon .

= W|th|n - days of receipt of thls NOTICE contact the A|r Sectron of th|s Department at
' -372 6925 to d|scuss air permit reqmrements . . , :

o .Wrthln days. of receipt of this NOTICE, contact PIan ReVIew Sectlon at 375 3330 to o
o d|scuss other Departmental permrttlng requrrements , T

Fa|Iure to. comply W|th the above or contlnued operatlon in V|o|at|on of Chapter 24 shaII subject you to the -
enforcement and penalty provisions of Sectlons 24-55 and 24- 56, Metropolltan Dade County Code '

" For further |nformat|on regardlng the above pIease contact the AII’ Sectlon of th|s off|ce at 372 6925
"- Slncerely, ,»

John W, Renfrow P. E

. D|rector 4
_ -Recervedby S e P - . By J—-Vd"\ Sanna
. Title: pﬂﬁ\( - '4 '_Srgna_ture:' )

_ Daté;é"?((ﬁ@j o

. Section:




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

o2

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0250743 _
RICHARD ROBERTS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY . ma,
RICHARD ROBERTS Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
8731 SW 136 STREET ) Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33176 Obj.: 002273 »
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1
l
J

e?

; SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0250743
RICHARD.ROBERTS

RICHARD ROBERTS
8731 SW136 STREET
MIAMI FL33176

4a. Articie Number

223 lplpd 268

4b. Service Type
E\Cerﬁﬁed
Insured

[0 Registered
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

O Express Mail
7. Date of Delive

2-

5. Received By: (Pring Name)
AJess, f‘[}ch/c&

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

6. Signatuye: fAddressee or Agent)
X ) e lec? >

PS Fofa3811, DW

Domestic Return Receipt

—)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Ué Postal Sérvice

RICHARD ROBERTS
RICHARD ROBERTS
8731 SW 136 STREET
MIAMI FL 33176

Z 333 tt0O 268

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID 0250743

-
Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $§

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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'LETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

eived by (Please Print Clearly) ‘

(W v v

B’ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

C. Signature -

. « [ Agent
X %/f_%/(/m [ Addressee

ate of ?%/ery
oL

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: e ‘

10 . AIRS ID # 0250743001AG
'RICHARD ROBERTS

D. Is delivery addregk|different from item 12 01 Yes
If YES, enter defivery address below:  £1 No

"PARISIAN DELUXE CLEANERS INC

8731 SW 136 STREET < | 3. Service Type
MIAMI FL 33176 ﬁ

[ Registered

Certified Mail

[ Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O VYes. I
TEHLIE 08, R0 3064
PS Form 3811, July 1999 ) Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Démestic Mail Only; No.Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tota! Pastane & Feas %

Rec 10 AIRS 1D # 0250743001 AG
..... RICHARD ROBERTS

MIAMI FL 33176
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